- Hanoi Stock Exchange.

- Listed company Name: HAI pHoNG ELECTRTCAL MECHANICAL JSC;
- Head office address: No. 734 Nguy6n vdn Linh, An Bi6n ward ,Hai phong city;
- Tel: (84.225) 3835927 - Fax: (84.22s) 3857393;

- Email: diencohaiphong@hapemco.vn;

- Charter capital: 94.922.000.000 \,\rD (Ninety four billion nine hundred twenty two
million Vietnamese Dong); 

,

- Stock code: DHP.

I. Activities of the General Meeting of Shareholders:

cONc HoA xA nOr cHU NGHIA vTETNAM
DQc lgp - Tg do - H4nh phrlc

No.
Resolution
Number Date Content

t2 t2|2stDFPlNrQ-
DHDCD 25t4t2025

- Approval of the Chairman-Board of